Experience In Motion
USER INSTRUCTIONS
Installation
Operation
Maintenance
Limitorque ® B320 Series
FCD LMENIM3201-02 – 01/15
Limitorque B320 Series  FCD LMENIM3201-02 – 01/15

6.3.7	 Disassembly of 17.5:1 Spur Gear Attachment for B320-90	 27
6.3.8	 Reassembly of 17.5:1 Spur Gear Attachment for B320-90	 27
7 	 How to Order Parts 	 30
Limitorque B320 Series  FCD LMENIM3201-02 – 01/15
4
Figures
Figure 2.1 – B320 Bevel Gear Operator	 7
Figure 2.2 – B320 Nameplate	 8
Figure 6.1 – B320-10 and 20 Parts Diagram	 17
Figure 6.2 – B320-30 and -40 Parts Diagram	 17
Figure 6.3 – B320-50 and -70 Parts Diagram	 18
Figure 6.4 – B320-80 Parts Diagram	 18
Figure 6.5 – B320-90 Parts Diagram	 20
Figure 6.6 – 3:1 SGA Parts Diagram for B320-10 through -40	 22
Figure 6.7 – 6.3:1, 10.3:1, and 10.8:1 SGA Parts Diagram for B320-50 through 80	 24
Figure 6.8 –  5:1 SGA Parts Diagram for B320-90 	 26
Figure 6.9 – 17.5:1 SGA Parts Diagram for B320-90 	 28

Limitorque B320 Series  FCD LMENIM3201-02 – 01/15
30
7 	How to Order Parts
To order parts or obtain further information for your Limitorque B320 gear operators, contact your
local Limitorque distributor sales office, or:
Flowserve Flow Control
Limitorque Actuation Systems
5114 Woodall Road
P.O. Box 11318
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1318
Telephone 434 528 4400
Fax 434 845 9736
All inquiries or orders must be accompanied by the following information:
1. Actuator Size
2. Limitorque Order Number
3. Limitorque Serial Number
31
Limitorque B320 Series  FCD LMENIM3201-02 – 01/15
flowserve.com
This page is left intentionally blank.
flowserve.com
To find your local Flowserve representative,
visit www.flowserve.com or call USA 1 800 225 6989
Flowserve Corporation
Flow Control
United States
Flowserve Limitorque
5114 Woodall Road
P.O. Box 11318
Lynchburg, VA 24506-1318
Phone: 434-528-4400
Fax: 434-845-9736
England
Flowserve Limitorque
Euro House
Abex Road
Newbury
Berkshire, RG14 5EY
United Kingdom
Phone: 44-1-635-46999
Fax: 44-1-635-36034
Singapore
Limitorque Asia, Pte., Ltd.
12, Tuas Avenue 20
Singapore 638824
Phone: 65-6868-4628
Fax: 65-6862-4940
China
Limitorque Beijing, Pte., Ltd.
RM A1/A2
22/F, East Area, Hanwei Plaza
No. 7 Guanghua Road, Chaoyang
District
Beijing 100004, Peoples Republic
of China
Phone: 86-10-5921-0606
Fax: 86-10-6561-2702
India
Flowserve Limitorque
Plot No. #4, 1 A, Road No. 8, EPIP
Whitefield, Bangalore – 560066
Karnataka
India
Phone: 91-80-40146200
Fax: 91-80-28410286
Italy
Flowserve Limitorque
Fluid Power Systems
Via Rio Vallone 17
20883 Mezzago MB
Italy
Phone: 39-039-620601